

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL SIDE APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1229 OF 2021

Vinod M. Chheda & Others .. Petitioners.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3731 OF 2018

Mr. Sandeep V. Sethiya
& Another .. Petitioners.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. K. M. Sangani, for the Petitioners in both the Petitions.
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent No.1-State in both the
Petitions.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.
DATE : 20th JULY, 2022.**

P.C:-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners has neither
carried out amendment nor supplied spare copies.

2 At his request, to remove all office objections, stand
over to 17 August, 2022.

3 Returnable date is extended to the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER,J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR,J.)