

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1229 OF 2021

Vinod Maganlal Chheda And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3731 OF 2018

Sandeep Velji Sethiya And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Yagni Sarvankar i/by Pawan Mali for Petitioner

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent

Adv. A. Shaikh i/by M. Saraogi for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 16/06/2026 as a last chance.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**